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POS COMPETITOR CLUB / CAR Pts No 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 21 22 AWARD

1 Mathew Roberts C&A/Harlech 121 8 1 (0) (0) 19 18 16 (0) 17 18 19 (0) 13 (0) CHAMPION

2 Richie Hughes C&A 92 7 18 0 17 11 12 17 17 2nd Overall

3 Gary Jakeman High Moor 87 8 10 13 13 14 (0) 16 10 8 3 (0) 3rd Overall

4 Jason Evans Stockport 57 8 6 0 10 12 11 14 4 0 1st Class B

5 Robin G Williams C&A 55 5 15 18 0 8 14

6 R Ashley Jones Harlech 36 5 1 14 16 5 0 1st Class C

7 Richard Bestwick B&B 27 2 19 8

8 Trevor Groves Clwyd 26 4 8 7 11 0

9 Ilid Japheth C&A 23 2 11 12

10 Mike Riley Wallasey 20 4 13 0 7 0

11 Paul Kay Warrington 19 3 4 0 15

12 David Barratt Accrington/CSMA 16 1 16

12 Mark Campbell C&A 16 2 16 0

14 Wenna Roberts Harlech 13 2 3 10

14 Peter Sharples Bolton 13 1 13

16 Matthew Jakeman High Moor 10 1 10

17 Dale Davies NWCC/F1000 4 1 4

1 David Barratt Micra 16 1 16

2 Dale Davies Micra 4 1 4

1 Mathew Roberts C&A/Harlech 121 8 1 (0) (0) 19 18 16 (0) 17 18 19 (0) 13 (0) CHAMPION

2 Gary Jakeman 205 GTI 87 8 10 13 13 14 (0) 16 10 8 3 (0) 3rd Overall

3 Jason Evans 106 Rallye 57 8 6 0 10 12 11 14 4 0 1st Class B

4 Robin G Williams 106 55 5 15 18 0 8 14

5 Ilid Japheth Nova 23 2 11 12

6 Paul Kay Toyota MR2 19 3 4 0 15

7 Wenna Roberts Saxo 13 2 3 10

7 Peter Sharples Anglia 13 1 13

9 Matthew Jakeman 205 GTI 10 1 10

10 Richie Hughes Escort Mk3 0 1 0

1 Richie Hughes Escort Mk3 92 6 18 17 11 12 17 17 2nd Overall

2 R Ashley Jones 205 GTI 36 5 1 14 16 5 0 1st Class C

3 Richard Bestwick 309 GTI 27 2 19 8

4 Trevor Groves Porsche 924 26 3 8 7 11

5 Mike Riley Escort Mk2 20 4 13 0 7 0

6 Mark Campbell Escort Mk1 16 2 16 0

1 Matthew Roberts C&A/Harlech 121 8 1 (0) (0) 19 18 16 (0) 17 18 19 (0) 13 (0) CHAMPION

2 Jason Evans Stockport 57 8 6 0 10 12 11 14 4 0 1st Class B

3 R Ashley Jones Harlech 35 5 1 13 16 5 0 1st Class C

4 Richard Bestwick B&B 27 2 19 8

5 Dale Davies NWCC/F1000 4 1 4

DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-

WESTERN CAR CLUBS NOVICE 

STAGE RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 

2010

DRIVERS - CLASS F (Up to 1000cc)

DRIVERS - NEWCOMERS

ch10-sn / Master - Page 1 of 2 www.anwcc.org 29/11/2010



B
e
s
t 

8
 s

c
o
re

s

T
o
ta

l 
s
c
o
re

s

N
W

 S
ta

g
e
s
 1

N
W

 S
ta

g
e
s
 2

R
o

s
k
ir
k

T
o

u
r 

o
f 

E
p

y
n

t

L
o

o
k
-O

u
t

S
M

C

D
'Is

is

T
w

y
fo

rd

L
e

e
 H

o
lla

n
d

A
d

g
e

s
p

e
e

d

C
lw

y
d

ia
n

 C
a

rs

K
e

it
h

 F
re

c
k
e

r

E
n

v
ill

e

G
a

re
th

 H
a

ll

O
p

p
o

s
it
e

 L
o

c
k

D
it
to

n
 P

ri
o

rs

R
a

n
g

e
s

C
e

n
te

n
a

ry

P
e

n
d

ra
g

o
n

P
ro

m
e

n
a

d
e

A
d

ri
a

n
 B

a
rk

e
r

G
ly

n
 C

a
e

rn
s

G
ly

n
 A

n
g

le
s
e

y

H
a

ll 
T

ro
p

h
y

POS COMPETITOR CLUB / CAR Pts No 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 21 22 AWARD

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-

WESTERN CAR CLUBS NOVICE 

STAGE RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 

2010

1 Iwan Morris Stockport 98 8 0 18 18 16 0 16 18 (0) 12 (0) CHAMPION

2 Christopher Brierley C&A 86 6 0 18 20 13 18 17 2nd Overall

3 Matthew Jakeman High Moor 67 8 10 13 14 0 16 10 4 0 3rd Overall

4 Andrew George Wallasey 54 5 0 18 0 16 20 1st Class C

5 Jason Chinnery C&A 53 5 14 18 0 8 13 1st Class B

6 Tom Woodburn Morecambe 49 4 15 16 8 10

7 Merfyn Williams C&A/NWCC/Rhyl 48 3 16 16 16

8 Ger Hughes C&A 29 3 18 0 11

9 Darren Lakeland BSSMC 28 5 16 0 12 0 0

10 Gruffydd Parry C&A 16 1 16

11 Paul Kay Warrington 14 1 14

12 Phil Gough L'pool/Wall/Hagley 13 1 13

13 Marcus Buckley Rhyl 11 1 11

14 Gary Jakeman High Moor 10 1 10

15 John Wainwright Wallasey 7 2 7 0

16 Claire Thomas NWCC/Rhyl 4 2 4 0

17 Wayne Allman C&A 0 1 0

1 Iwan Morris Saxo 98 8 0 18 18 16 0 16 18 (0) 12 (0) CHAMPION

2 Matthew Jakeman 205 GTI 67 8 10 13 14 0 16 10 4 0 3rd Overall

3 Jason Chinnery 106/Saxo 53 5 14 18 0 8 13 1st Class B

4 Darren Lakeland 106 Maxi 28 6 16 0 12 0 0 0

5 Paul Kay Toyota MR2 14 1 14

6 Gary Jakeman 205 GTI 10 1 10

7 Claire Thomas 106 Rallye 4 2 4 0

8 Ger Hughes Escort Mk3 0 1 0

1 Andrew George Escort Mk2 54 5 0 18 0 16 20 1st Class C

2 Tom Woodburn Fiesta 49 4 15 16 8 10

3 Merfyn Williams Escort Mk3 48 3 16 16 16

4 Ger Hughes Escort Mk3 29 2 18 11

5 Gruffydd Parry Escort Mk1 16 1 16

6 Phil Gough Escort Mk2 13 1 13

7 Marcus Buckley Porsche 924 11 1 11

8 John Wainwright Clio 7 2 7 0

9 Wayne Allman Escort Mk1 0 1 0

1 Christopher Brierley BMW Coupé 86 6 0 18 20 13 18 17 2nd Overall

1 Iwan Morris Stockport 98 8 0 18 18 16 0 16 18 (0) 12 (0) CHAMPION

2 Andrew George Wallasey 54 5 0 18 0 16 20 1st Class C

3 Tom Woodburn Morecambe 49 4 15 16 8 10 Newcomer

4 Darren Lakeland BSSMC 28 6 16 0 12 0 0 0

5 Marcus Buckley Rhyl 11 1 11

Scores underlined are for marshalling (max 2 claims per annum)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc)

Co-DRIVERS - NEWCOMERS

Co-DRIVERS - OVERALL

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)
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